## Department of Students Welfare University of Jammu

No: 1667 - 1767 Dated: 03-8-2023

## Circular

As you all are aware that Department of Students Welfare, University of Jammu celebrates Independence Day every year and the wards of University employees present cultural items in the programme. Those who want to present cultural items(dance, singing, monoacting, poetry etc) are requested to appear for audition to be held on 9<sup>th</sup> of August,2023 at 3:00pm at seminar hall, Dept of Students Welfare.

Prof.Parkash G.Antahal Dea Dean Students Welfare University of Jammu JAMMU

Copy to:

- 1. Chairperson, Campus Cultural Committee
- 2. Co-Chairperson, Campus Cultural Committee
- 3. President, JUTA, JUOF, JUNTEU, JUNGEU
- 4. All Heads of the Teaching Departments
- 5. All Sections
- 6. Guard File